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RFP NUMBER: 202507106 –SUBMITTED Q&A SUMMARY
		

	RFP NUMBER AND TITLE:
	RFP# 202507106 – Body-Worn Cameras

	RFP ISSUED BY:
	Department of Corrections

	SUBMITTED QUESTIONS DUE DATE:
	August 29, 2025

	QUESTION & ANSWER SUMMARY ISSUED:
	September 3, 2025

	PROPOSAL DUE DATE:
	September 24, 2025, no later than 11:59 pm local time

	PROPOSALS DUE TO:
	Proposals@maine.gov



Below are submitted, written questions from bidders and the Department’s responses.
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	RFP Section & Page Number
	Question

	
	PART II, Section B, Number 2.
	How many taser sensors are required?

	
	Answer

	
	There are 55 tasers with 90 holsters, 55 right-handed holsters and 35 left-handed holsters.
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	RFP Section & Page Number
	Question

	
	Part IV. Section IV.1.a, Pg. 14 &
Part V.B.3, Pg. 16
	Could you please clarify whether bidders should submit a cost proposal for the full 62-month period as specified, or for a 60-month (five-year) period to align with the evaluation language?

	
	Answer

	
	Bidders are to submit a cost proposal for the full 62-month period, beginning on 2/1/2026 and ending on 3/31/2031. Please note, while the first tab of the excel cost proposal form is named “BWCYear1”, it is requesting cost beginning on 2/1/2026 and ending on 3/31/2027.
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	RFP Section & Page Number
	Question

	
	Part II, A.1.c, 
Pg. 7
	Does a 130-degree field of view meet the agency's expectations for accurate visual documentation?

	
	Answer

	
	The Department will accept proposals offering video recordings with a field of view (FOV) greater or less than the stated “160-degree field of view” in the RFP.
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